

Press Release

Legacy Bank to Become First National Bank of Pennsylvania

Harrisburg, PA - June 15, 2007 - Since the merger between The Legacy Bank and First National Bank of Pennsylvania in May, 2006, Legacy Bank has been able to offer its clients an expanded network of branches and a wide array of financial services available through First National Bank. In July, Legacy Bank, a division of First National Bank, will change its name to First National Bank to further emphasize this competitive advantage.

This change is simply one of signage and identity, said Lloyd Lamm, Retail President of First National Banks Capital Region. For the past year, our Legacy Bank customers have had access to the broad geographic reach and wide array of financial services available from being part of First National Bank. By formally adopting the First National Bank name, our customers will be reminded that they are a part of the First National Bank network of over 150 branches in Pennsylvania and Ohio.

First National Bank operates eight Legacy Bank offices in Dauphin, Cumberland, Lycoming, Luzerne, and Schuylkill counties throughout central and eastern Pennsylvania. These offices comprise First National Banks Capital Region, which was created as a result of the merger with Legacy Bank. First National Bank has four other regions throughout western Pennsylvania and northeastern Ohio.

"The merger with Legacy has given First National Bank an important presence in the central part of Pennsylvania, said Gary Roberts, President and Chief Executive Officer of First National Bank. By using a common name in all of the markets that we serve, all First National Bank customers will immediately feel at home at First National Bank locations in Harrisburg, Pittsburgh, Erie, and throughout Pennsylvania and Ohio

About First National Bank of Pennsylvania

First National Bank of Pennsylvania, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), operates over 150 full-service banking offices in Pennsylvania and Ohio, and loan production offices in Florida and Tennessee.

About F.N.B. Corporation:

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA has total assets of \$6.0 billion at December 31, 2006. F.N.B. is a leading provider of banking, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, including its Legacy Bank and Legacy Trust Company Divisions, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, and Regency Finance Company. It also operates consumer finance offices in Tennessee and loan production offices in Florida and Tennessee. Mergent Inc., a leading provider of business and financial information about publicly traded companies, has recognized

F.N.B. Corporation as a Dividend Achiever. This annual recognition is based on the Corporation's outstanding record of increased dividend performance. The Corporation has consistently increased dividend payments for 34 consecutive years. The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol FNB. Investor information is available on F.N.B.'s website at http://www.fnbcorporation.com.

###

MEDIA CONTACT:

Kathryn Lima 724-981-4318/724-301-6984 (cell)